504045088 10/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4091749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEISUKE IKAI	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMG MORI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	106, KITAKORIYAMA-CHO
City:	YAMATOKORIYAMA-SHI, NARA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	639-1160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15290458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: TShelton@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	478095US41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY SHELTON
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Shelton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504045088 REEL: 040314 FRAME: 0264

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 040314 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 10/11/2016